### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Confirmatory Release of Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GLOBAL (GMPC) HOLDINGS INC.	12/03/2004

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARTER GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	5108 FAIRWAY OAKS DRIVE
City:	WINDERMERE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34786

Name:	CARTER GROUP CANADA, INC.
Street Address:	2125 WYECROFT ROAD
City:	OAKVILLE, ONTARIO L6L 5L7
State/Country:	CANADA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6587338
Application Number:	10017232
Application Number:	10108707
Application Number:	10307987
Application Number:	10435694
Application Number:	10366422
Application Number:	10840382
Application Number:	10858523
Application Number:	10876488

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

PATENT

REEL: 015748 FRAME: 0754

65873

CH \$360.0

Fax Number: (202)371-5950

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-5904

Email: eanderson@winston.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 L STREET, N.W.
Address Line 2: PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3502

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey A. Wolfson

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=104427-2 - Confirmatory Release#page1.tif source=104427-2 - Confirmatory Release#page2.tif source=104427-2 - Confirmatory Release#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015748 FRAME: 0755

## CONFIRMATORY RELEASE OF OWNERSHIP INTEREST TO PATENT RIGHTS

GLOBAL (GMPC) HOLDINGS INC. ("GLOBAL"), a Canadian corporation having a business address at Suite 3000, 2300 Yonge Street, Toronto, Ontario M4P 1E4, CANADA, hereby confirms that as of September 10, 2004, to the extent it acquired any ownership interest, it has released its Ownership Interest in the U.S. patent applications and patent, and any invention(s) embodied therein (collectively, the "Patent Rights") owned by CARTER GROUP, INC., a Florida corporation having a place of business at 5108 Fairway Oaks Drive, Windermere, Florida 34786, and/or CARTER GROUP CANADA, INC., a Canadian company having a place of business at 2125 Wyecroft Road, Oakville, Ontario L6L 5L7, CANADA. The Patent Rights are listed in Appendix A.

GLOBAL previously caused its provisional rights under the Patent Security Agreement to be recorded with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on September 10, 2004 at Reel/Frame 015108/0054. The Patent Security Agreement was, and is, null and void *ab initio* under Section 2.2.1 thereof, because no Secured Bridge Loan was ever executed and no Loan(s) was ever disbursed to Grantor(s) CARTER GROUP, INC. or CARTER GROUP CANADA, INC to secure the provisional rights.

The release of Ownership Interest includes the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions embodied in the Patent Rights, and the U.S. Patent Rights and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; right, title and interest in to and under all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

Therefore, Global hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the appropriate officers of all other jurisdictions in which any of the Patent Rights are in force, or in which a patent or an application for patent claiming priority to the Patent Rights is pending, to record this Confirmatory Release to demonstrate the release by Global of the Ownership Interest in the Patent Rights.

Global will, at the expense of Carter Group, Inc., execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, any other or additional releases, documents, certificates, powers or other writings, and take all additional actions, as may be necessary to record the Release of the Ownership Interest in the Patent Rights, to effectuate and validate this Confirmatory Release, and to record this Confirmatory Release of the Patent Rights with the U.S. Patent and Trademark

DC:390102.1

PATENT REEL: 015748 FRAME: 0756 Office, and the appropriate agencies and offices of all jurisdictions in which the Patent Rights are or may be registered or in force, or in which applications for registration or patent of one or more of the items in the Patent Rights are pending, under the relevant laws of the United States or any other jurisdictions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Global has caused this Confirmatory Release of Ownership Interest in the Patent Rights to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this
Global (GMPC) Holdings Inc.:
L Cal
By: CHRIS CARMICHAGE Its: CARO
Its: C. 20
On this day of December, 2004, before me personally appeared
C. Line 15 c An Mic Whose, to me known and known to be the person of that name, who
signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act, and deed.
Mr went
Witness
CUCAS ENART.
$\mathcal{L}$

# CONFIRMATORY RELEASE <u>APPENDIX A</u>

Issue Date

Feb. 14, 2003

May 7, 2004

1) 6,587,338	July 1, 2003
U.S. Patent Application Nos.	Filing Date
1) 10/017,232	Dec. 13, 2001
2) 10/108,707	Mar. 29, 2002
3) 10/307,987	Dec. 3, 2002
4) 10/435,694	May 9, 2003

U.S. Patent No.

5) 10/366,422

6) 10/840,382

7) 10/858,523 Jun. 2, 2004

8) 10/876,488 Jun. 28, 2004

9) N/A Aug. 27, 2004

Title: MOTOR RELAY SOFT SWITCH

DC:390102.1

**RECORDED: 03/09/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 015748 FRAME: 0758